
 Ed Dorn, Chairman

edorn@att.net   559-977-0779

SIR 169 Golf

2026 Schedule

Mick Carrera, Pairings

mick_carrera@hotmail.com  559-291-2073

Date Time Course Format Chairman/Phone E-Mail Address
JANUARY 

Jan 6 Tues 9:00 Dragon Fly 4 Man 2bb Ken Myers kmyers654@aol.com
Jan 20 Tues 10:00 Ridge Creek Cha Cha Cha Ken Myers
Jan 27 Tues 10:00 Madera CC Scrambles Ken Myers

FEBRUARY
Feb 3, Tues 9:00 Airways Cha Cha Cha Dan Lindstom dlindstrom.12951@gmail.com

Feb 17  Tues 9:00 Madera Muni 4 Man 2bb Dan Lindstom
Feb 24 Tues 8:30 Riverside Lone Ranger Dan Lindstom

MARCH
Mar 3 Tues 9:00 Airways 2 Man bb Don Laines  908-5441 lainesf@comcast.net
Mar17 Tues 9:00 Madera CC Scrambles Don Laines  
Mar 24 Tues 9:00 Madera Muni Cha Cha Cha Don Laines  
Mar 31  Tues 9:00 Ridge Creek 4man 2bb Don Laines

APRIL
Apr 7 Tues 8:00 Riverside Lone Ranger Richard Lara rlara0505@comcast.net

Apr 21 Tues 9:00 Pheasant Run 4man 2bb Richard Lara 
April 28 Tues 8:00 Dragon Fly 4man 2bb Richard Lara

MAY
May 5 Tues 8:00 Airways Lone Ranger Brian Ohde ohdefamily@hotmail.com

May 14 Thurs 9:00 Eagles Springs tee times
May 19 Tues 9:00 Valley Oaks Shambles Brian Ohde
May 26 Tues 9:00 Lemoore 2man bb Brian Ohde

JUNE
June 2 Tues 8:00 Madera Muni Cha Cha Cha Jackie Lovato 307-9032

June 16 Tues 8:00 Ridge Creek Lone Ranger Jackie Lovato jl_lovato@yahoo.com
June 23 Tues 8:00 Dragon Fly 4man 2bb Jackie Lovato
June 30 Tues 8:00 Sherwood Forest Ed Dorn

JULY
July 7 Tues 9:00 River Creek-Oakhurst 2man bb Joe Russo jrr.12@sbcglobal.net

July 16 Thurs 8:00 Madera CC Scrambles Joe Russo
July 21 Tues 8:00 Pheasant Run Straigth golf Joe Russo
July 28 Tues 8:00 Riverside 4man 2bb Joe Russo

AUGUST
Aug 4 Tues 8:00 Airways Lone Ranger Cliff Raley ecraley@outlook.com

Aug 13 Thur 9:00 Eagle Springs tee times Cliff Raley
Aug 18 Tues 8:00 Madera Muni Cha Cha Cha Cliff Raley
Aug 25 Tues 9:00 Lemoore flighted Cliff Raley

SEPTEMBER
Sept 1 Tues 8:00 Dragon Fly 4man 2bb Nick Lopez nicklopez741@yahoo.com

Sept 15 Tues 8:00 Ridge Creek Cha Cha Cha Nick Lopez
Sept 22 Tues 8:00 Sherwood Forest 4man 2bb Nick Lopez
Sept 29 Tues 9:00 Rivercreek-Oakhurst 4man 2bb Nick Lopez

OCTOBER

Oct 6 Tues 9:00 Airways Cha Cha Cha Frank Bavaro

Oct 20 Tues 9:00 Madera CC Scrambles Frank Bavaro
Oct 27 Tues 8:00 Dragon Fly Lone Ranger Frank Bavaro

NOVEMBER
Nov 3 Tues 9:00 Madera Muni Flighted Tom Lean

Nov 17 Tues 8:30 Riverside 4man 2bb Tom Lean
Nov 24 Tues 9:00 Pheasant Run 4man 2bb TomLean

DECEMBER
Dec 1 Tues 9:00 Dragon Fly Cha Cha Cha Dave Dinsdale  getover50@comcast.net

Dec 15 Tues 9:00 Riverside Lone Ranger Dave Dinsdale
Dec 29 Tues 9:00 Airways Scrambles Dave Dinsdale

       Branch Championship Best 3 our of 4 events
Please check in 30 minutes prior to tee time
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Link to State events:  https://www.golf.sirinc2.org/


